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November 18, 2020 
Merritt College  

Peer Review Visit Team Roster 
Monday, March 1 -Thursday, March 4, 2021 

 
Chair 
Dr. Keith Flamer 
President/Superintendent  
College of the Redwoods 
7351 Tompkins Road 
Eureka CA 95501 
E-mail: keith-flamer@redwoods.edu 
Telephone: 707-476-4170 
  

Assistant 
Dr. Dave Bazard 
Dean of Math, Science, Behavioral and Social 
Sciences  
College of the Redwoods 
7351 Tompkins Hill Rd 
Eureka CA 95501 
E-mail: dave-bazard@redwoods.edu 
Telephone: 707-476-4211  

ACCJC STAFF LIAISON 
Dr. Stephanie Droker 
President 
ACCJC 
10 Commercial Blvd Suite 204 
Novato, CA 94949 
Email: sdroker@accjc.org 
Cell: 415-763-9789 

ACCJC STAFF LIAISON 
Dr. Catherine Webb 
Vice President 
ACCJC 
10 Commercial Blvd Suite 204 
Novato, CA 94949 
Email: cwebb@accjc.org 
Cell: 415-706-0268  
 

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Dr. Lee Ballestero 
Faculty, Political Science  
Moorpark College 
7075 Campus Road 
Thousand Oaks CA 93021 
E-mail: lballestero@vcccd.edu 
Telephone: 805-553-4172  

 
Dr. Tera Martin 
Director, Integrated Learning Center & 
English Instructor  
Cabrillo College 
6500 Soquel Drive 
Aptos CA 95003 
E-mail: tmartin@cabrillo.edu 
Telephone: 831-786-4752  

Ms. Marie Harris 
Vice President of Learning and Student 
Success  
Madera Community College 
30277 Avenue 12 
Madera CA 93638 
E-mail: marie.harris@scccd.edu 
Telephone: (559) 675-4852 
  

Ms. Sondra Keckley 
Professor; Reference Librarian  
Bakersfield College 
1801 Panorama Dr. 
Bakersfield CA 93305 
E-mail: 
sondra.keckley@bakersfieldcollege.edu 
Telephone: 661-395-4821 
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ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES  
 
Mrs. Michelle Lewellen 
Psychology Instructor  
Cerritos College 
11110 Alondra Blvd. 
Norwalk CA 90802 
E-mail: rlewellen@cerritos.edu 
Telephone: 562-860-2451 ext. 2778  

  

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE 
REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Dr. Valerie Barko 
Director of Institutional Effectiveness and 
University Center/ALO  
Kauai Community College 
3-1901 Kaumualii Highway 
Lihue HI 96766-9500 
E-mail: vabarko@hawaii.edu 
Telephone: 808-245-8336  

 
Mr. Ulises Velasco 
Vice President of Student Services  
Mendocino College 
1000 Hensley Creek Rd. 
Ukiah CA 95482 
E-mail: uvelasco@mendocino.edu 
Telephone: 707-467-1037  

Mr. Lorenze Legaspi 
Vice President of Administrative Services  
San Diego Mesa College 
7250 Mesa College Drive 
San Diego CA 92111 
E-mail: llegaspi@sdccd.edu 
Telephone: 619-388-2990 
 

 

 


